Schutzart EN 60529
Kabeleinführung
Material Schwimmer
        QFS-30,  QFS-31
          QFS-34
Kabel
Auf Wunsch
Leiterquerschnitt

1 = Ball Ø 90 mm (PP)
4 = Cylinder Ø 50 mm (PE)
Typenschlüssel Type Key
QFS3
Hysteresis
without indication =
                   without hysteresis
H =            with hysteresis
Contact
W = change-over contact
NO = closing if floating
NC = opening if floating
Switching element
0 = silver contact 1,5 A
1 = gold contact
2 = universal µ-switch
5 = silver contact 3 A
Basic designation (µ-switch)
Cable length in m
01 = 1 m
02 = 2 m  etc.
Mikroschalter mit Hysterese /
Microswitch with hysteresis
Mikroschalter ohne Hysterese /
Microswitch without hysteresis
µ-Schalter/
µ-switch
Hebel (µ-Schalter)
Lever (µ-switch)
µ-Schalter/
µ-switch
Hebel (µ-Schalter)
Lever (µ-switch)
~ 155
155 + x
m
ax
.
Ø
 2
9,
5
PPH - Hülse
PPH case
PPH-Stopfen
PPH plug
Kabel / Cable
TPK(V), PUR,
SIL, FEP
 Ø
 2
8
x
x
PPH - Kugel
PPH ball
110 + x
 Ø
 9
0
PPH-Stopfen
PPH plug
Kabel / Cable
TPK(V), PUR,
SIL, FEP
Cable material
TPK  = PVC basis
TPKV= PVC basis strengthened
PUR  = Polyurethan
SIL  = Silicone
FEP  = Teflon
AEM = Ethylene-Acrylat-Rubber
Schwimmertyp